

April 8, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

600005272746--2 -04/15/02--01064--005 ******70.00 *****70.00

പ

ڢ

ق

Re: BIBLES FOR MISSIONS THRIFT CENTERS Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida

Dear Sir/Madam:

F02-1944

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing on behalf of BIBLES EOR MISSIONS THRIFT CENTERS:

1. Transmittal Letter;

2. Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida;

3. Certificate of Existence from the State of Michigan; and

4. Check for \$70.00 representing the registration fee.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please feel free to contact me.

Cordially,

DAVID & WIERENGA, P.C.

Anvel

Ronald E. David

RED/tal Enclosures

cc: Kenneth J. Jipping (w/o enclosures)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: BIBLES FOR MISSIONS THRIFT CENTERS (Name of Corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

7

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ronald E. David	<u> . </u>
(Name of Person)	
David & Wierenga, P.C.	
(Firm/Company)	DIVISION D
50 Monroe Avenue, N.W., Suite 720W	The second second
(Address)	5 ANA OF 9
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	M 9: 39
(City/State and Zip Code)	39 10115

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Ronald E. Davidat (616) 454-3883(Name of Person)(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	BIBLES FOR MISSIONS THRIFT CENTERS CORPOR (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORAT in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation inste-	RATION ED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import ad of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at uffix by a nonprofit corporation.)
	-	
2.	Michigan 3. (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	38-3084876 (FEI number, if applicable)
		(r 121 number, n appreade)
4.	December 7, 1992 5.	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
	(Date of Incorporation)	(Duranon. rear corp. will cease to exist of perpetual)
6.	March 1, 2002	
	(Date corporation first conducted Affairs in Florida - See	e sections 617.1501, 617.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)
7	813 Lincoln Avenue, Holland, Michigan	49423
••	(Principal	office address)
	813 Lincoln Avenue, Holland, Michigan	
	-	ailing address)
8.	The purpose of this organization is to r the general public and to sell said dona	eceive donated goods from businesses and a ted goods to the general public.
0.	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home	state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent:	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
	Name: _John Lawton Jeffcoat	
0	ffice Address: <u>1703 Shadownoss Circle</u>	
	Lake Mary (City)	_, <u>Florida 32746-4433</u> (Zip Code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

wton Jeffcoat (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. DIRECTORS	-		
hairman:SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM			
ddress:			
/ice Chairman:			·
Address:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		-	£
			!
Director:			
Address:			
		a	
Director:			O DIV
Address:			02 APR
B. OFFICERS			5 AM
President:SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM			H 005 TAN 99
Address:			<u>39</u>
Vice President:			
Address:			
Secretary:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
·			
Address:			
Treasurer:			
Address:	، مواند میں بین کہ انہ ہے ہیں۔ مواند میں بین کہ انہ ہے کے انہ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to	the application listin	g additional officers an	ıd/or directors.
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to 13(Signature of Chairman, Vice Opairman			

-

ADDENDUM

÷. .

Ξ.

-

NAME	ADDRESS	TITLE
Kenneth Jipping	1215 Sycamore Drive	Board Member
····	Jenison, MI 49428	President
Ronald Dykstra	10660 Perry	Board Member
	Holland, MI 49424	Secretary
Michael Haverdink	$9061 - 24^{\text{th}}$ Avenue	Board Member
	Jenison, MI 49428	Treasurer
Doug Van Hill	313 Stonehenge Drive	Board Member
	Grandville, MI 49418	Vice President
Gordon Timmer	116 S. Zeeland Pkwy.	Board Member
	Zeeland, MI 49464	1
John Schaap	291 E. 169 th Street	Board Member
	South Holland, IL 60473	
Robert Wiltjer	9828 South Majorone	Board Member
	Oak Lawn, IL 60453	
T. Loren Gorborg	3441 Glynwater Trail, N.W.	Board Member O
	Prior Lake, MN 55372	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
John Kreps	1501 SW 7 th Street	Board Member
	Willmar, MN 56201	

AM 9: 39

5



Lansing, Michigan

This is to Certify That

BIBLES FOR MISSIONS THRIFT CENTERS

was validly incorporated on December 7, 1992, as a Michigan nonprofit corporation, and said corporation is validly in existence under the laws of this state.

This certificate is issued to attest to the fact that the corporation is in good standing in Michigan as of this date and is duly authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Michigan and for no other purpose.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 22nd day of January, 2002

. Director

Bureau of Commercial Services